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170
MSEK
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Quantity

Where in Uppsala?

Municipally owned venues
 21 national
+ 7 international

 28 meetings

Other venues
 21 national
+ 6 international

 27 meetings

Commercial venues 
 41 national
+ 7 international

 48 meetings

Universities/Hospitals 
 49 national
+ 42 international

 91 meetings

When in time?

TotalNational InternationalQuantity
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Which day?

74 %
of the meetings were held on weekdays. 
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Year

Number of ICCA meetings/year
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Uppsala Stockholm Gothenburg Malmö Lund Sweden ICCA total

Number of meetings 32 meetings (24) 103 meetings (97) 42 meetings (41) 17 meetings (18) 14 meetings (20) 257 meetings (255)  12 937 meetings (12 558)

Position in ICCA ranking Worldwide: 87 (108) Worldwide: 19 (19) Worldwide: 63 (61) Worldwide: 171 (148) Worldwide: 208 (133) Worldwide: 14 (15)

Europe: 48 (60) Europe: 13 (13) Europe: 33 (31) Europe: 87 (83) Europe: 106 (74) Europe: 8 (9)

Nordic countries: 7 (9) Nordic countries: 2 (2) Nordic countries: 6 (5) Nordic countries: 11 (11) Nordic countries: 13 (10) Nordic countries: 1 (1)

National: 3 (3) National: 1 (1) National: 2 (2) National: 4 (5) National: 5 (4)

Average number of 
participants

148 delegates (158) 390 delegates (259) 514 delegates (243) 364 delegates (311) 154 delegates (163) 326 delegates (237) 409 delegates (385)

Average length 3,22 days (5,13) 3,3 days (3,28) 3,57 days (3,69) 3,47 days (3,94) 3,21 days (3,57) 3,36 days (3,69) 3,66 days (3,66)

Favourite months June 31 % and September 16 %. May 20 %, June 16 %, 

October 14 %, September 13 

% and August 11 %. 

May 24 %, September 19 %, 

June 14 %, October 12 % 

and August 10 %. 

September 24 %, June 18 % 

and April, July, August and 

October 12 % each. 

August and September 21 % 

each and June and October 

14 % each. 

June 18 %, May and 

September 16 % each, October 

13 % and August 12 %. 

September 16 %, October 

15 %, June 14 %, May 11 % 

and November 10 %.

The most common subjects 
for meetings in Uppsala 
2018, compared to the 
achievement of the other 
cities in these fields. 

Science 16 % Science 13 % Science 8 % Science 8 % Science 24 %

Medical Sciences 14 % Medical Sciences 20 % Medical Sciences 10 % Medical Sciences 13 % Medical Sciences 6 %

Culture & Ideas 9 % Culture & Ideas 3 % - Culture & Ideas 4 % Culture & Ideas 6 %

Ecology & Environment 9 % - - Ecology & Environment 8 % Ecology & Environment 6 %

Technology 9 % Technology 16 % Technology 26 % Technology 8 % Technology 12 %

Management 7 % Management 3 % Management 4 % Management 4 % Management 12 %

Agriculture 5 % Agriculture 2 % - Agriculture 8 % -

Economics 5 % Economics 4 % Economics 4 % Economics 4 % Economics 6 %

Industry 5 % Industry 8 % Industry 6 % Industry 8 % -

Law 5 % Law 4 % - - -

Social Sciences 5 % Social Sciences 5 % Social Sciences 4 % Social Sciences 8 % -
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Nationella gästnätter 
Under 2018 genererade de 308 nationella kongresserna i rapporten totalt 111 393 gästnätter 
till de medverkande destinationerna. Detta är baserat på att varje kongress i genomsnitt 
har 65 % kommersiellt övernattande deltagare. Karlstad hamnar högst i rankingen med 
16 773 gästnätter.
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23 %
av de möten som arrangera-
des 2018 använde sig av en 
PCO (2017: 20 %).

20 %
av de nationella mötena 
använde sig av en PCO 
(2017: 13 %).

29 %
av de internationella 
mötena använde sig av 
en PCO (2017: 33 %).

61 %
av mötena med fler än 200 
deltagare använde sig av en 
PCO (2017: 32 %).
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TotaltNationella InternationellaAntal
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>1 000
deltagare
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Uppsala
Januari

Februari

Mars

April

Maj

Juni

Juli

Augusti

September

Oktober

November

December

2012

416 kr

404 kr

517 kr

442 kr

593 kr

414 kr

238 kr

375 kr

536 kr

525 kr

483 kr

338 kr

2013

364 kr

366 kr

416 kr

444 kr

566 kr

429 kr

222 kr

503 kr

610 kr

528 kr

490 kr

293 kr

2014

355 kr

362 kr

432 kr

420 kr

535 kr

421 kr

222 kr

378 kr

552 kr

511 kr

508 kr

371 kr

2015

355 kr

409 kr

455 kr

454 kr

559 kr

453 kr

338 kr

426 kr

615 kr

602 kr

584 kr

417 kr

2016

450 kr

468 kr

477 kr

633 kr

633 kr

657 kr

407 kr

513 kr

696 kr

688 kr

665 kr

428 kr

2017

525 kr

568 kr

580 kr

562 kr

679 kr

528 kr

373 kr

578 kr

674 kr

702 kr

617 kr

400 kr

2018

526 kr

493 kr

542 kr

629 kr

628 kr

628 kr

383 kr

540 kr

709 kr

734 kr

676 kr

426 kr

RevPAR
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2014

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
5

1

4 900

2015

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
8

11

13 200

2016

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
8

3

8 830

2013

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
16

3

9 000

2017

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
8

10

20 450

2018

idrottsevenemang

gästnätter

möten
12

10

17 947
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On the assumption that each meeting delegate drinks three 
cups of coffee per day, our guests consumed over 47 000 
liters of coffee. 

… and how much fika?
47 000
litres of coffee


